TAT8804D1H
21 dB CATV 12V Power Doubler
Datasheet: Rev H 5-12-14 - 1 of 12 -                             Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2014 TriQuint www.triquint.com
Applications
 HFC Nodes
 CATV Line Amplifiers
 Head End Equipment
 50 to 1000 MHz 75 Ohm Amplifier
40 Pin 5x7 mm QFN Package
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
TAT8804D1H GaAs Power Doubler MMIC
TAT8804D1H-EB 50−1200 MHz Evaluation Board
TAT8804D1H-EBP 50−1200 MHz EVB + Protection
Standard T/R size = 1000 pieces on a 13” reel.
General Description
The TAT8804 is an ultra-linear, QFN GaAs amplifier
MMIC intended for output stage amplification in CATV
infrastructure applications.
The device features a push-pull cascode design which
provides flat gain along with ultra-low distortion,